503678257 02/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3724893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
MARCO BOCOLA				09/09/2015
ERIK UWE ARANGO-G	UTIERRE	Z		09/15/2015
HEMANSHU MUNDHADA				09/28/2015
ULRICH SCHWANEBERG				09/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	RWTH	AACHEN		
Street Address:	TEMPLERGRABEN 55			
City:	AACHE	AACHEN		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	52056			
Dronorty Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14810070		
Application Number:		14810070		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA	(317)521-2883	that is upour	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	14810070		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	14810070 (317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	14810070 (317)521-2883 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.roch	will be sent v	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.roch 3RIAN C. CHOLEWA	will be sent v	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.roch 3RIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.roch BRIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.rock BRIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4 BRIAN C. CHOLEWA	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.roch 3RIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4 BRIAN C. CHOLEWA /Brian C. Cholewa/	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.rock BRIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4 BRIAN C. CHOLEWA	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.rock BRIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4 BRIAN C. CHOLEWA /Brian C. CHOLEWA 02/03/2016	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Inventors_RWTH	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.roch 3RIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4 BRIAN C. CHOLEWA /Brian C. CHOLEWA /Brian C. Cholewa/ 02/03/2016 ment#page1.tif	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	DATA be sent to provided	(317)521-2883 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it 317-521-7508 meg.ward@contractors.rock BRIAN C. CHOLEWA 9115 HAGUE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 4 BRIAN C. CHOLEWA /Brian C. Cholewa/ 02/03/2016 hent#page1.tif hent#page2.tif	<i>will be sent v</i> e.com	

source=Inventors_RWTH_Assignment#page5.tif source=Inventors_RWTH_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037656 FRAME: 0593

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No. P31354-US-dc
This is	an Assignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):	
☑ <i>U</i>	nited States of America rights, title and	l interest in the invention	
	oreign rights, title and interest in the in	ivention	
	nited States Patent Application Serial i	No <u>14/810,070</u>	
D	ate of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 27, 2	2015
	inited States Provisional Patent Applica	ttion Serial No	
	nited States Patent No(s).		
	nternational (PCT) Patent Application	Serial No.	
	f the Invention		
		WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, DEVICE	ES, KITS AND USES THEREOF
Invent	ors (assignors)		
	Name	Addr	
Marco Frik U	we Gutierrez	Adalbertsteinweg 166, 52066 Aachen, Ge Weberstrasse 32, 52064 Aachen, German	•
	shu Mundhada	Christian X's Alle 60 1 TH, 2800 Lyngby	-
Ulrich	Schwaneberg	Schievenhoevel 43, 4728 Kelmis-Hergen	rath, Belgium
			······································
L			
Assign	iee		
	Name	Addı	tess
RWTH	Aachen	Templergraben 55 52056 Aachen Germany	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	P31354-US-dc

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signatures

9

this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at ______ ___day of _____September____, 20___75____

Germanes (city and state or country if outside USA)

(city and state of country if busine core,

Inventor (Signature)

<u>Marco Bocola</u> Inventor (Printed Name)

ris	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of, 2	we executed this assignment at (city and state or country if outside USA)
		Inventor (Signature) <u>Erik Uwe Gutierrez</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha 2 <u>8</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2	ave executed this assignment at <u>Copenhagen</u> , <u>Den Work</u> (city and state or country if outside USA) <u>Wwwwalka</u> Inventor (Signature) <u>Hemanshu Mundhada</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha 09 day of <u>September</u> ,	ve executed this assignment at <u>Aachen</u> , <u>Germany</u> (city and state or country if outside USA) 20 <u>.15</u> . <u>S</u> <u>J</u> Inventor (Signature) <u>Ulrich Schwaneberg</u> Inventor (Printed Name)

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037656 FRAME: 0596

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed this assignment a	t (city and state or country if outside USA)	
this	day of	., 20		
		-	Inventor (Signature)	
		-	<u>Erik Uwe Gutierrez</u> Inventor (Printed Name)	
		,		
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	nave executed this assignment a _, 20	at	
		-	Inventor (Signature)	
			<u>Hemanshu Mundhada</u> Inventor (Printed Name)	
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II 9day ofSeptember	have executed this assignment a 5, 20 <u>45</u> .	nt <u>Aachen</u> , Germany (city and state or country if outside USA)	
			S Inventor (Signature)	
			<u>Ulrich Schwaneberg</u> Inventor (Printed Name)	
and the second secon		New and a state of the		

		na na panala pana na pana kana na mana na kana n Mana na kana na kana na mana na kana na kana na kana ka	An international contraction of the section of t
	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors		Docket No.
and as a low particle Join that could be			P31354-US-dc
Thi	s is an Assignment of the following right	s, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
\square	United States of America rights, title at	rd interest in the invention	
D	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
\square	United States Patent Application Seria		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 27, 2	2015
Q	United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Sarial No.	and an angular may define an and the same from a share inside of equations are
\Box	United States Patent No(s).		
D	International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial No	
	Other (specify)		
Titi	e of the Invention		
		S WELL AS COMPOSITIONS, DEVICE	ES, KITS AND USES THEREOF
Inv	ventors (assignors)		ĦĸĸŦĸĿŎŇŔŦĔĸĹĸĿŎĸŎĿŦŎſĨŔŎ, ŶſŦĸŢĸĔĸſġŎŢĸĬĸĬĸĬġĊĸĬĸĿŎĊĸŎŎŦĨŎĿŧŎŎŎŢŎĸŎŎĸŎŢŎŢŎŢŎŢŎŢŎŢŎŎŎŎĸŎĿŎĬĬŎĔŎĸŎĬĸĔŎĸŎĬĸĔŎĸŎĬĸ
Mai	Name reo Bocola	Addi Adalbertsteinweg 166, 52066 Aachen, G	
	We Gutter to	Weberstrasse 32, 52064 Aachen, Gennar	5 (1) 3015-04 15 8 Au-14
	nanshu Mundhada	Christian X's Alle 60 1 TH, 2800 Lyngby	
	ich Schwancberg	Schievenhoevel 43, 4728 Kelmis-Hergen	
	Enk Uwe Arungo Guburrez	Sandbergs Hasse 1, 88400, 2015. 04 75 6/1 (Enk	Kibrizeh, Barmais f. Lungo L. Lune Aronyo Gutierrez
	and a second		
	xlauae		
As	signee Name		iress

L of 3

.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at Rosenheum, Generny of this 15 day of September , 2015. G. Acorijo L. Inventor (Signature) Erik Uwe Guiterres Arongo Conficence Inventor (Printed Name) Corrected 2005 09.15 6 Acr 904 (May butine ElEnk Une) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at (city and state or country if outside USA) this ______ day of ______, 20____. Inventor (Signature) <u>Hemanshu Mundhada</u> Inventor (Printed Name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>Auchiche</u> of Steen (1) A any of copland, 20 c. this 5-561 Inventor (Signature) Ulrich Schwaneberg Inventor (Printed Name)

3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/03/2016